

SR0411 LRB093 20693 KEF 46567 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the State of Illinois
- 3 were saddened to learn of the death of Timothy T. "Tim"
- 4 O'Donnell; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mr. O'Donnell is the son of the late John R. and
- 6 Mary Patricia (nee Fleming) O'Donnell; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. O'Donnell was a long time employee of the
- 8 Burbank Park District; and
- 9 WHEREAS, He was a member of the Stickney Township
- 10 Democratic Organization; a 3rd degree member of St. Fabian
- 11 Knights of Columbus; and a member of many St. Fabian Parish
- 12 Organizations; and
- 13 WHEREAS, The passing of Timothy T. "Tim" O'Donnell will be
- deeply felt by many, especially his sisters, Kathleen (Leon)
- Briick and Colleen (Tom) Murray; his brother, Kevin S. (Anita)
- O'Donnell; and his nieces and nephews, Michael, Elizabeth,
- 17 Caitlin, and James Murray, Matthew and Andrew O'Donnell, and
- 18 Liam Briick; therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL
- 20 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 21 Timothy T. "Tim" O'Donnell along with all who knew and loved
- 22 him and extend our sincere condolences to his family and
- 23 friends; and be it further
- 24 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- presented to the family of Timothy T. "Tim" O'Donnell as an
- 26 expression of our deepest sympathy.